# 503462016 09/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3508642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ISUZU MOTORS LIMITED	08/18/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIKISHA LTD	
Street Address:	SUMITOMO FUDOSAN SHINJUKU GRAND TOWER	
Internal Address:	8-17-1, NISHI-SHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	160-6129	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14361511

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-293-7060

**Email:** sughrue@sughrue.com, tedwards@sughrue.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q212475
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD C. TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q212475Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503462016 REEL: 036469 FRAME: 0580

# Assignment

Whereas, Isuzu Motors Limited, of 26-1 Minami-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo Japan, herein called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. patent application no. 14/361,511 ("patent application"); and

Whereas, TAIKISHA LTD. of Sumitomo Fudosan Shinjuku Grand Tower, 8-17-1, Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-6129 Japan, herein called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the patent application and inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patent application and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the patent application when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Masanori Katayama
Signature
Masanori Katayama Typed or printed name
President and Representative Director Title
Isuzu Motors Limited Assignor Name

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 09/01/2015

PATENT REEL: 036469 FRAME: 0581